Maine law.
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WAYNE AND READFIELD,—NORWAY. ~ 31

tnhabitants of said town are vested with all the powers and
privileges.. and - immunities, which the iiihabitants of towns
within this State do or may enjoy. '

Sect. 2. Be it further enacted, That William Haskell, Fust meeting
Esquire, is liereby empowered  to issue his warrant to some :
inhabitant of said town, directing lim to'notify the inhabitants
thereof; to mect atsuch time and place as he shall appoint, to
choose such officers as other towns are empowered to choose
at theirannual town meetings,

[This dct passed January 25, 1821.]
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CHAPTER XXIIL

AN ACT to set offt the northeast corner: of the town of Wayne, and
annex it to the town. of Readfield.

BE it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives
an Legislature assembled, 'That the northeast corner of the {12332:,‘;2,‘2%
town of Wayne bounded as follows, to wit :. beginning at the
northeast corner of the said town . of Wayne, thence running
southerly on the east side line of Wayine aforesaid, to'the south
end of lot number one hundred and eighty five ;. thence ‘west
twenty two and.one lialf degrees north; to the southwest corner
of lot number one  hundred and €ighty six; thence the same
course on the south end of [ot number one hundred and eighty
seven, forty rods 3 thence  north .twenty two and: one half
degrees east; to the northerly line of the said town: of Wayne 3
theuce ‘easterly on said line,: to. the first: mentioned: bound,
with the inhabitants thereon, be, and: the same hereby are set
oft from tlie said town of Wayune, and annexed to, and incor-
porated with, the town of Readfield ; and vested with all the
privileges, and subject to all the duties and requisitions of
other inhabitants of the said town of Readfield.

[ This Act passed January 25, 1821.]
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 CHAPTER XXIV.

AN. ACT to enlarge the powers of the Trustees of the Ministerial and
) School Funds in the town of Norway,

BE it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives
an Legislature assembled, That the Trustees of the Ministeria] Autborizedtore-
f T . ceive donationg

and School Lands in the town of Norway, and their succes-

sors, be, and they hereby are, authorized to receive from any



